REMOTE CONTROL:
The “A” Series is remotely programmed with 0 to +5 VDC
to produce an output voltage. Input may be from a control
voltage, DAC, variable or fixed resistor. On a negative  output
converter the programming logic of the remote adjust would
be inverted, i.e.: +5 to 0VDC. Connections are on the
converter for the internal reference, analog remote adjust and
the signal ground. The reference is +5.0VDC, temperature

Power: Watts Output (12V only) 4
20
Ordering Information
1 - Input Power Ground Return
2 - Positive Power Input
3 - Iout Monitor
4 - Enable/Disable
5 - Signal Ground Return
6 - Remote Adjust Input
7 - +5VDC Reference Output
8 - HV Ground Return
9 - HV Ground Return or Eout Monitor (-Y5)
10 - HV Output
11 - HV Output
All grounds joined internally. Power-
supply mounting points isolated from
internal grounds by >100kΩ, .01uF / 50V
(Max) on all models except -M, -C, and
-M-E configurations which are 0Ω.
Connections
METAL CASE
Voltage
Model
Input
Type
PLASTIC CASE
30
Case: STD
-E
-C
Heat Sink: -H
Shield: -M
Ripple Stripper®: -F
Option (Case)
Power
Polarity
Example: 1/2A24-P20-C
CONSTRUCTION:
Epoxy-filled DAP box
Certified to MIL-M-14F
SDG-F
TOLERANCE:
Overall ± 0.050”
Pin to Pin ± 0.015”
#2-56 standoffs may not be flush to cover
NOTE:
20 & 30 watt versions are an
additional 0.062” in height.
-M equipped units are an
additional 0.030” in height.
Contact UV customer service for
drawings on models equipped with
-E or -H options.
Optional Eout MonitorVoltage Monitor: -Y5
Boosted Iout Monitor Signal LevelIout Monitor Boost: -Y10
“A” SERIES
HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY
Copyright 1991-2004, UltraVolt, Inc.Rev. O  05/04www.ultravolt.com
1800 Ocean Ave., Frnt, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779“Making High Voltage Easier!”®